

Fresh suit for possession, permanent, mandatory injunction and recovery of mesne profit is received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

28.04.2022

Present : Sh. Rajeev Gupta, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for consideration.

Heard. Record perused.

Plaintiff is directed to produce original chain of title documents.

List for consideration on **02.05.2022 at 12 noon.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.04.2022