

07.06.2022

File is taken up today on an application for early hearing on the interim application moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Heard on the application. Record perused.

On perusal of record, it is transpired that the present suit is at the stage of summoning of the defendants and process has already been issued to defendants for the next date of hearing. Shortest possible date has been given considering the pendency of the cases before this Court.

Further, the apprehension of the plaintiff regarding creation of third party interest in the suit property by the defendants is not supported by any cogent proof. No ground is made out to allow the application for early hearing and the same is accordingly dismissed.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

List on date already fixed i.e. **18.08.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.06.2022