

16.09.2022

File is taken up today on an application of plaintiff under Section 151 CPC seeking permission to file fresh address of defendants.

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, learned counsel for applicant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of the contents of the application and in the interest of justice, the aforesaid application is allowed. Amended memo of parties filed alongwith the application and fresh address of defendants are taken on record.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, to defendants at their fresh address, on filing of PF/RC/speed post/Regd. AD/approved courier, for date already fixed i.e. **26.11.2022**. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken at the earliest.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.09.2022 pk