

CS No. 90/22
ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

26.11.2022

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rishabh Kashyap, learned counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for service of defendants.

Process sent to defendants not received back. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that as per tracking reports, defendants have been served on 21.11.2022.

Separate vakalatnamas filed on behalf of defendants.

At request of learned counsel for defendants, let spare copy of the paperbook be supplied during the course of the day against receiving.

Defendants are directed to file written statement and reply to the interim application within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving. Thereafter, plaintiff to file replication, if any with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for completion of pleadings / arguments on the interim application, on **25.02.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.11.2022 pk