

CS No. 90/22
ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

25.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Dinesh Kumar, for plaintiff.
Sh. S.P. Yadav, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Shailender Yadav, for defendants.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings / arguments on the interim application.

As per record, pleadings not filed by defendants within the stipulated period and till date. Learned proxy counsel for defendants seeks some more time submitting that the main counsel is out of Delhi due to a marriage in the family.

On perusal of record, it is transpired that the outer limit to file the written statement has not yet expired. Defendants are given opportunity to take steps in accordance with law failing which necessary consequence shall follow.

List for further proceedings, on **02.05.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.02.2023 pk