

CS No.90/22
ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

06.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person with ld counsel Sh. Rajiv Gupta.
Sh. Kailash Babu, ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2 and 3.

Matter is fixed for PE. It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that evidentiary affidavit of plaintiff has already been filed on record. Copies already supplied.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.1 on the ground that the main counsel is out of the town.
Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for PE on **18.08.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.07.2023