

CS 90/22
ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

18.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 in person with ld. counsel Sh. Rajiv Gupta.
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for PE. PW-1 is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred due to non-appearance of defendants.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff further requests for summoning the witness no.2 and 3 mentioned in the list. Heard. Allowed. let witness appearing at serial no.2 & 3 be summoned on filing of PF returnable for the next date. Diet money be paid at the spot.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits his interim application is pending for disposal and same may be taken for consideration. Heard.

Be put up for cross-examination of PW-1/RPE/disposal of interim application on 13.09.2023.

Interim order dated 02.05.2023 to continue till the next date of hearing.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.08.2023

sk