

CS No. 90/22
ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

13.09.2023

Present: Sh. Rajeev Gupta and Sh. Dinesh Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
None for defendants.
PW-3 Sh. Sunil Kumar, Patwari, from the Office of SDM, Karawal Nagar.
PW-2 Sh. Sushil Kumar, Peon from the Office of Sub-Registrar-IV, Seelampur, NE, Delhi.

PW-2 and PW-3 examined in chief and discharged. Diet money paid. The cross-examination of PW-1 is pending. One more opportunity is granted to cross-examine PW-1.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1/RPE on 04.11.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.09.2023

sk