

08.12.2023

Present: Sh Rajiv Gupta, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff is present through VC.
Plaintiff is present physically in the court.
Sh Rajiv Kumar Bhola, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.
None for other defendants.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1.

Opportunity given to cross-examine PW1. Opportunity not availed. PW1 discharged.

Separate statement of plaintiff recorded. In view of the statement of plaintiff PE closed.

Put up for final arguments on 25.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.12.2023