

CS90/22

ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

19.02.2024

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar, son of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kanhiya Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant that main counsel is hospitalized and request for adjournment is made. Last and final opportunity granted to advance arguments.

Put up for final arguments on 06.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.02.2024 sb