

CS90/22

ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

06.03.2024

Present: Son of plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Deepak Garg, Ld Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that certified copies were applied which were received yesterday only. Time sought for preparation of final arguments. Last and final opportunity is granted.

At request, put up for final arguments on 04.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
06.03.2024