

CS90/22

ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

02.07.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Ld. Counsel for defendant(s).

Matter is stated to have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CRP No. 186/24. Plaintiff to place on record copy of the said order.

As per office report, replication with certain documents is stated to have been filed by the plaintiff. Copy is stated to have not been supplied. Let the same be supplied within 5 days from today.

Previous cost is offered to the plaintiff by the defendant in terms of order dated 03.05.2024 but the same is declined as the Counsel for plaintiff wants to await the outcome of the petition filed by him before the .

To come up for further proceedings on 06.11.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.07.2024