

CS 90/22

ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

19.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C with son of plaintiff
in person.

None for defendant.

I am told that CRP No. 186/24 filed by the plaintiff
before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has been dismissed and
plaintiff is in process to take steps in terms of liberty granted by the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the said petition.

Let plaintiff place on record copy of the said order.

List for further proceedings on 23.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.05.2025