

CS 90/22

ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

23.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff through V.C.

None for defendants.

A sum of Rs. 10,000/- is to be paid by defendants to plaintiff as per order dated 03.05.2025.

Let defendants pay the said cost to plaintiff.

List for purpose fixed in terms of order dated 03.05.2025 on 29.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.08.2025