

CS 90/22

ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Ms. Mansi Shukla, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Parties have filed their respective affidavits of admission/denial.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he would move an application for judgment to be passed u/O XV Rule 1 CPC as there are no issues to be struck in this case. At his request, list on 18.05.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
13.03.2026