

CS 90/22

ANITA SHARMA Vs. MUKANDI DEVI AND ORS

18.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
None for defendants.

**IA No. 1/26 (plaintiff's application U/O XV Rule 1 CPC).**

Let copy of the present application be supplied to the defendants, if not already done.

List for reply and arguments on the said application on 14.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
18.05.2026